The Edgecore EPS203 is a high-performance multi-Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 switch featuring 54 ports. The EPS203
has 36 x 100M/1000M/2.5G ports, 12 x 1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T ports, 4 x 25G uplink ports, and 2 x 100G QSFP28
stacking ports (stacking capability subject to NOS implementation); plus all RJ-45 Ethernet ports can support up
to 90 W Power-over-Ethernet (PoE).
The EPS203 is ideal for campus networking, with its redundant hot-swappable AC PSUs and front-to-back airflow.
The switch has the ability to provide up to 90 Watts (depending on the PoE power budget) of power per port for all
48 RJ-45 ports, including the 10G ports, powering attached devices such as VoIP phones, wireless access points,
and surveillance cameras etc, which fully utilizes the existing Cat. 6 cable infrastructure.

 options, plus commercial NOS offerings.
EC-DS-1223-R05
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS4630-54NPE; Intel® Atom® Processor 4-Core; 36-port 1G/2.5G per-port 90W + 12-port
1G/2.5G/5G/10G per-port 90W + 4-port 10G25G SFP28 uplink + 2x100G QSFP28 stacking ports; ONIE Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
AS4630-54NPE-O-AC-F-US F0PZZ4654412A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow N. America
AS4630-54NPE-O-AC-F-UK F0PZZ4654310A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow UK
AS4630-54NPE-O-AC-F F0PZZ4654047A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow
AS4630-54NPE-O-AC-F-JP F0PZZ4654510A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow JP
AS4630-54NPE-O-AC-F-EU F0PZZ4654210A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow EU
AS4630-54NPE-O-AC-F-CN F0PZZ4654704A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow CN
AS4630-54NPE-O-AC-F-TW F0PZZ4654T04A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow TW
RKIT-100G-SLIDE F0OZZ7632001A
Tool-less mounting rail slide kit (For EPS200 series/AS4630-54TE/54PE/54NPE,
DCS203/AS7326-56X, DCS204/AS7726-32X, DCS500/AS7816-64X, DCS501/
AS7712-32X, DCS510/AS9716-32D, AS7716-32X).